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ARGOSY UNIVERSITY/SFBA 
Psychology Booklist 
Spring Term 2007  

Term dates:  1/8/07  to  4/21/07 
Information Current as of 12/21/06 

 
 
 

• PP 7010 - A & B - LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 
        Jon Klimo, Ph.D. 

 
1. A Guide to Psychotherapy and Aging 
Steven Zarait & Bob Knight, Eds. 
American Psychological Association, 1996        ® RC 480.54 .G85 1996 
ISBN# 1-55798-569-3 (paperback) 
 
2. Child Development: A Practitioner's Guide, 2nd ed. 

 Davies, Douglas 
 Guilford Press, 2004            
 ISBN# 1-59385-076-X    ® HV 713 .D395 2004 
 
Course reader, which students will purchase directly from Copy Central, 1553 
Solano Ave., Berkeley: http://www.copycentral.com/StoresContact/berksolano.htm  

 
 
 
• PP 7010 - C - LIFESPAN DEVELOPMENT 

Alison Steiner, Psy.D. 
 

1. Child Development: A Practitioner’s Guide, 2nd ed. 
 Davies, Douglas 
 Guilford Press, 2004  
 ISBN: 1-59385-076-X   ® HV 713 .D395 2004 
 
 

     
• PP 7110 - A - PROFESSIONALIZATION GROUP I 

        Polly Lytle, Ph.D. 
 

1. The Portable Mentor:  Expert Guide to a Successful Career in Psychology 
Prinstein, M. J. & Patterson, M. D., Eds. 
Kluwer Academic, 2003       
ISBN:  0-30647-457-3    ® BF 76 .P67 2003 

 
2. Publication Manual of the American Psychological Assn., 5th ed. 
American Psychological Association, 2001 

 ISBN:  1-55798-791-2    ® REF BF 76.7 .P83 2001 

http://www.copycentral.com/StoresContact/berksolano.htm
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• PP 7111 - B & C - PROFESSIONALIZATION GROUP II 
        Jon Klimo, Ph.D. 
 

Required: 
 

 1. The Portable Mentor: Expert Guide To a Successful Career In Psychology 
     Prinstein, M. J. & Patterson, M. D., Eds.  
    Kluwer Academic, 2003 

                   ISBN: 0-30647-457-3 ® BF 76 .P67 2003 
 
       2.  Publication Manual of the American Psychological Association, 5th ed. 

      American Psychological Association, 2001                                            
      ISBN: 1-55798-791-2 ® REF BF 76.7 .P83 2001 
 

3. Argosy University SFBA Academic Catalog 2006-07 
     (handed out at first meeting by instructor) 

 
Course reader, which students will purchase directly from Copy Central, 1553 
Solano Ave., Berkeley: http://www.copycentral.com/StoresContact/berksolano.htm  
 

Recommended:  (Available free from our campus) 
 
 1.  General Guidelines for Providers of Psychological Services 
       Committee on Professional Standards, Board of Professional Affairs 
       American Psychological Association, 1987, 12 pp. 
 ® REF BF 76 A557 1987 
 
 2.  Ethical Principles of  Psychologists and Code of Conduct (2002) 
 American Psychological Association, 2002 
 ® REF BF 637 .C6 E5 2002 
 
 3.  Laws and Regulations Relating to the Practice of Psychology, 2005 
      California Board of Psychology, 2005, 113 pp. 
 ® REF KF 2910 Laws 

 
 
• PP 7111 - D & F- PROFESSIONALIZATION GROUP II 

        Polly Lytle, Ph.D. 
 

1. The Portable Mentor:  Expert Guide to a Successful Career in Psychology 
Prinstein, M. J. & Patterson, M. D., Eds. 
Kluwer Academic, 2003      
ISBN:  0-30647-457-3     ® BF 76 .P67 2003 

 
2.  Publication Manual of the American Psychological Assn., 5th ed. 
American Psychological Association, 2001 

 ISBN:  1-55798-791-2    ® REF BF 76.7 .P83 2001 

http://www.copycentral.com/StoresContact/berksolano.htm
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• PP 7201 - A , B & C - STATISTICS & RESEARCH METHODS II 
       Carl Word, Ph.D. 
 

1. Preparing Literature Reviews, 2nd ed. 
M. Ling Pan       
Pyrczak, 2004      ® Q 180.55.E9 P36 2004 
ISBN: 1-88458-556-6      (Office) 

 
2. Cases in Qualitative Research 
Milinki, A.K.       
Pyrczak, 1999      ® H 62 .M54 1999 
ISBN: 1-88458-517-5      (Office) 
 
3. Evaluating Research in Academic Journals, 2nd ed. 
Pyczak, F.       
Pyczak (publisher), 2003    ® H 62 P97 2003 
ISBN: 1-88456-526-4      (Office) 
 

 
• PP 7300 - A - PSYCHOPATHOLOGY I 

       Greg Alter, Ph.D. 
 

1. Diagnostic & Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders DSM-IV-TR  
American Psychiatric Association, 2000 
ISBN:  0-89042-025-4    ® RC 455.2 .C4 D536 2000  
     
2. Kaplan & Sadock's Synopsis of Psychiatry: Behavioral Sciences/Clinical 
Psychiatry, 9th ed. 
Sadock, B. J. & Sadock, V. A.    
Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, 2002  
ISBN: 0-78173-183-6     ® RC 454 .K35 2002 
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• PP 7301 - A & C - PSYCHOPATHOLOGY II 
        Polly Lytle, Ph.D. 

 
1. Personality Disorders in Modern Life, 2nd ed. 
Millon, T. 
Wiley, 2004  

 ISBN: 0-471-23734-5    ® RC 554 .M537 2004  
   
 Also, Continue with Fall Semester 2006 Textbooks from PP 7300 
 Psychopathology I: 
 

2. Diagnostic and Statistical Manual of Mental Disorders DSM-IV-TR 
American Psychiatric Association, 2000  
ISBN: 0-89042-025-4     ® RC 455.2 .C4 D536 2000 
 
3. DSM-IV-TR Handbook of Differential Diagnosis. 
First, M. B., Frances, A, & Pincus, H. A. 
American Psychiatric Association, 2002  
ISBN: 1-58562-054-8     ® RC 473.D54 F553 2002 
 
4.  Clinical Guide to the Diagnosis and Treatment of Mental Disorders.  
First, M. & Tasman, A. 
John Wiley, 2006 
ISBN:  0-47001-915-8    ® RC 469 .C555 2006 

 
5.  Interview Guide for Evaluating DSM-IV Psychiatric Disorders & the Mental 
Status Examination  

 Zimmerman, M.     ® RC480.7 .Z56 1994 
Psych Products Press, 1994 
ISBN: 0-96338-213-6   
     
 
 

• PP 7301 - B - PSYCHOPATHOLOGY II 
 Robert Grant, Ph.D. 

 
1. DSM-IV-TR Handbook of Differential Diagnosis. 
First, M. B., Frances, A, & Pincus, H. A. 
American Psychiatric Association, 2002  
ISBN: 1-58562-054-8         ® RC 473.D54 F553 2002 
 
2.  Personality Disorders in Modern Life, 2nd ed. 
Millon, T. 
Wiley, 2004 
ISBN: 0-47123-734-5     ® RC 554 .M537 2004 
(Students to read first 90 pages for second class) 
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• PP 7330 - A - CHILD & ADOLESCENT PSYCHOPATHOLOGY 
 Deanna Reardon, Psy.D. 
   
   ****Course Reader Only**** 
 

 
• PP 7340 - A - ISSUES IN THE ASSESSMENT & TREATMENT OF DIVERSE     
 POPULATIONS 

       Randy Wyatt, Ph.D. 
 

1. Ethnicity & Family Therapy, 3rd ed.    
 McGoldrick, M.       
 Guilford Press, 2005 
 ISBN: 1-59385-020-4    ® RC 451.5 .A2 .E83 2005 
 
 2.  Journey to Ixtlan: Lessons of Don Juan     
 Castenada, Carlos     ® E 99 .Y3 C28 1972 
 Washington Square Press, Reissue edition, February 1, 1991. 
 ISBN: AU/SFBA has an old edition, there are multiple issues currently available   
         
 
   
• PP 7340 - B - ISSUES IN THE ASSESSMENT & TREATMENT OF DIVERSE 

POPULATIONS 
 Carole McKindley-Alvarez, Ph.D. 

 
1. Ethnicity & Family Therapy, 3rd ed.    

 McGoldrick, M.       
 Guilford Press, 2005 
 ISBN: 1-59385-020-4    ® RC 451.5 .A2 .E83 2005 
 
 
• PP 7340 - C - ISSUES IN THE ASSESSMENT & TREATMENT OF DIVERSE 

POPULATIONS 
       Emily Harris, Ph.D 
 

***Course Reader** 
 
 
•  PP 7345 - A  -  INTENSIVE CLINICAL TRAINING   

 Mary Herget, Ph.D. 
 

1. What is Narrative Therapy? 
Morgan, Alice  
Dulwhich Centre Publications, 2000 
ISBN: 0-95779-290-5     ® RC 489 .S74 M67 2000  
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• PP 7350 - A - CONSULTATION AND SUPERVISION 
      Mary Herget, Ph.D. 
 

1.  Psychological Consultation and Collaboration, 6th ed. 
    Brown, Duane, Pryzwansky, Walter B., Schulte, A. C. 
    Allyn & Bacon, 2006 
    ISBN: 0-20541-179-7     ON ORDER 

 
 2.  Fundamentals of Clinical Supervision, 3rd ed. 
     Bernard, Janine M. & Goodyear, Rodney K. 
     Allyn & Bacon, 2004  

     ISBN: 0-20538-873-6    ® RC 480.5 .B455 2004 
    
 
• PP 7350 - B - CONSULTATION AND SUPERVISION 
 Deanna Reardon, Psy.D. 
 

1. Psychological Consultation and Collaboration, 6th ed. 
    Brown, Duane, Pryzwansky, Walter B., Schulte, A.C. 
   Allyn & Bacon, 2006 
   ISBN: 0-20541-179-7     ON ORDER 
 
2. The Supervisory Relationship 
Frawley-O'Dea, Mary G. & Sarnat, Joan E. 

       Guillford Press, 2001 
  ISBN: 1-57230-621-1     ® RC 502 .F73 2001 

 
• PP 7355 - A - INTENSIVE CLINICAL OBSERVATION  

Mary Herget, Ph.D. 
 

1. What is Narrative Therapy? 
Morgan, Alice 
Dulwhich Centre Publications, 2000 
ISBN: 0-95779-290-5     ® RC 489 .S74 M67 2000  
 

• PP 7360 -A & C-  CLINICAL PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY 
       Virginia Bassi, Ph.D. 
 
 1. Clinical Handbook of Psychotropic Drugs, 16th ed. 

Kalyna Z. Bezchlibnyk-Butler, Ed. 
Hogrefe & Huber, 2005    ® RM 315 .C547 2005  
ISBN: 0-88937-308-6       (Office) 
 
2. Handbook of Clinical Psychopharmacology for Therapists, 4th ed.  
Preston, John, O'Neal, John H., & Talaga, Mary C. 
New Harbinger, 2005     ® RC 483 .P737 2005 
ISBN: 1-57224-399-6      (Office) 

http://www.amazon.com/exec/obidos/search-handle-url/index=books&field-author=Kalyna Z. Bezchlibnyk-Butler/103-7548470-8501400
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• PP 7360 - B – CLINICAL PSYCHOPHARMACOLOGY 

       William Prey, M.D. 
 

Required 
 
1. Essential Psychopharmacology, Neuroscientific Basis & Clinical Applications, 
2nd ed. 
Stahl, S. M. 
Cambridge University Press, 2000    ® RC 483 .S67 2000 
ISBN: 0-52164-615-4       (Office)  

 
 
 
• PP 7370- A- COGNITIVE ASSESSMENT  

  Christina Villarreal, Ph.D.  
 

  Required: 
 

1. Essentials of WAIS-III Assessment 
 Kaufman, Alan S.  
 Wiley, 1999       ® BF 432.5 .W4 K385 1999 
 ISBN: 0-47128-295-2      (Office)   
 

2. Essentials of WISC-IV assessment 
Dawn P. Flanagan & Alan S. Kaufman 
Wiley, 2004 

 ISBN: 0-47147-691-9    ® BF 432.5 .W42 F58 2004 (Office) 
 

3.  Assessment of Children:  Cognitive Applications, 4th ed. 
 Sattler, Jerome M.  
 J. M. Sattler, 2001 
 ISBN: 0-96182-097-7    ® BF 432 .C48 S28 2001 (Office) 
 
 4.  Handbook of Psychological Assessment, 4th ed. 
 Groth-Marnat, Gary 
 Wiley, 2003 
 ISBN:  0-47141-979-6   ® REF BF 176 .G76 2003 
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• PP 7373 - A - INTEGRATIVE ASSESSMENT  
Jenna Frischknecht, Ph.D.           
 

1. Handbook of Psychological Assessment, 4th ed.   
    Groth-Marnat, Gary 
    Wiley, 2003   
    ISBN: 0-47141-979-6    ® REF BF 176 .G76 2003 
 
2.  A Rorschach Workbook for the Comprehensive System, 5th ed. 
     Exner, John E. 
     Rorschach Workshops, 2001  
     ISBN: 9-99172-231-9 (paperback)  ® BF 698.8 R5 E89 2000 (Office) 
 
3.  A Primer for Rorschach Interpretation 
     Exner, John E. 
     Rorschach Workshops, 2000    ® BF 698.8 .R5 E89 2000 (Office) 
     No ISBN 
 

 
 

• PP 7385 - A & C - PERSONALITY ASSESSMENT 
 Carole McKindley-Alvarez, Psy.D.                                         

      
1. A Rorschach Workbook for the Comprehensive System , 5th ed. 

      Exner, John E. 
      Rorschach Workshops, 2001  

     ISBN: 9-99172-231-9    ®BF 698.8 R5 E89 2000 (Office) 
  

2. A Primer for Rorschach Interpretation  
            Exner, John E. 
            Rorschach Workshops, 2000    ® BF 698.8 .R5 E89 2000 (Office) 
            No ISBN 
  

3. MMPI-2: Assessing personality and psychopathology, 4th ed. 
Graham, John R. 
Oxford University Press, 2006 

 ISBN: 0-19516-806-2                           ® RC 473 .M5 G73 2006 (Office) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
          



Location Key:      Required books are on Reserve ® 
Recommended books are in the General Collection (GC) 

 

AU/SFBA Booklist for Spring 2007 9

• PP 7385 - B-PERSONALITY ASSESSMENT 
 Nathan Pack, Psy.D.  
       

1. A Rorschach Workbook for the Comprehensive System 
Exner, John E. 

      Rorschach Workshops, 2001  
     ISBN: 9-99172-231-9    ®BF 698.8 R5 E89 2000 (Office) 

 
2. A Primer for Rorschach Interpretation 
Exner, John E. 

      Rorschach Workshops, 2000    ® BF 698.8 .R5 E89 2000 (Office) 
     No ISBN 
 

3. MMPI-2: Assessing personality and psychopathology, 4th ed. 
Graham, John R. 
Oxford University Press, 2006 

 ISBN: 0-19516-806-2                           ® RC 473 .M5 G73 2006 (Office) 
 
 
 
• PP  8015 - PSYCHOLOGY AND TRAUMA 

 Robert Grant, Ph.D. 
 
 Trauma and Recovery, rev. ed. 
 Herman, Judith L. 
 Basic Books, 1997 
 ISBN: 0-46508-730-2     ® RC 552.P67 H47 1997 

(Students to read as much as possible for second class) 
 
 
 
• PP 8030 - PSYCHODYNAMIC THEORY & THERAPY  

Amy Salopek, Ph.D. 
 
                                    ****Course Reader only**** 
 
 
 
• PP 8047 - A- ADVANCED PSYCHODYNAMIC THEORY & THERAPY,    

 REL PERS  
Emily Harris, Ph.D. 
 

                              **** Course Reader Only**** 
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  PP8050- A - FAMILY & COUPLE THEORY & THERAPY 
 Polly Lytle, Ph.D. 
 
 Required: 
 

1. The Practice of Family Therapy: Key Elements Across Models, 3rd ed. 
Hanna, Suzanne M. & Brown, Joseph H. 
Thomson/Brooks/Cole, 2004 

 ISBN:  0-53452-251-3    ® RC 488.5 .H337 2004 
  

2. Family Therapy: An Overview, 6th ed. 
 Herbert Goldenberg, H. & Goldenberg, I.  
 Brooks/Cole, 2003 
 ISBN: 0-534-55669-8     ® RC 488.5 .G64 2003 
 

3. Theory-Based Treatment Planning for Marriage and Family Therapists - 
Integrating Theory & Practice 

 Gehart, Diane R. & Tuttle, Amy R  
 Brooks/Cole/Thomson, 2003  
 ISBN:  0-53453-616-6    ® RC 488.5 .G4187 2003 
 
 Recommended: 
 
 4.  Clinical Handbook of Couple Therapy, 3rd ed. 

 Gurman, Alan S. & Jacabson, Neil S. 
 Guilford Press, 2002 
 ISBN:  1-57230-758-7    ® RC 488.5 .C584 2002 
 
 
 

  PP8050 - B- FAMILY & COUPLE THEORY & THERAPY 
 Emily Harris, Ph.D. 

 
  ****Course Reader Only**** 
 
 
 

• PP 8050 - C - FAMILY & COUPLES THEORY & THERAPY 
Mary Herget, Ph.D. 

 
1. The Practice of Family Therapy: Key Elements Across Models, 3rd ed. 
     Hanna, Suzanne M. & Brown, Joseph H.   
     Thomson/Brooks/Cole, 2004 

        ISBN:  0-53452-251-3    ® RC 488.5 .H337 2004 
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 PP8060 - B -  GROUP PSYCHOTHERAPY 

Carole McKindley-Alvarez, Psy.D. 
   
1. The Practice of Multicultural Group Work. Visions & Perspectives from the Field 
 Delucia-Waack, Janice L., & Donigian, Jeremiah 
 Thomson/Brooks/Cole, 2004   
 ISBN: 0-53456-038-5 ® BF 637.C6 D412 2004 
 
 

• PP 8501- J - CLINICAL RESEARCH PROJECT I 
• PP 8502 J- CRP II 
• PP 8503 J- CRP III 
• PP 8504 J- CRP EXT. 

       Polly Lytle, Ph.D. 
 

1. Publication Manual of the American Psychological Association, 5th ed. 
American Psychological Association, 2001 

 ISBN:  1-55798-791-2    ® REF BF 76.7 .P83 2001 
 

*Other texts will be determined based upon individual needs. 
 

 
• PP 8950 -A - NARRATIVE THERAPY 
      Mary Herget, Ph.D. 
 

1. Narrative Therapy: The social construction of a preferred realities, 1st ed. 
Freedman, Jill, & Combs, Gene 
WW Norton, 1996 
ISBN: 0-39370-207-3   ® RC 489 .S74 F74 1996 (Office) 

 
2. Playful Approaches to Serious Problems: Narrative therapy with children and 

their families 
Freeman, Jennifer, Epston, David, & Lobovits, Dean 
WW Norton, 1997 
ISBN: 0-39370-229-4   ® RJ 505 .S75 F74 1997 

 
3. Handbook of Solution-Focused Brief Therapy, 1st ed. 

Miller, Scott D., Hubble, Mark, & Duncan, Barry, Eds. 
Jossey-Bass, 1996 
ISBN: 0-78790-217-9   ® RC 489 .S65 H36 1996 

 
 
 
 
 
                                                          ~fin~ 


	 PP 7373 - A - INTEGRATIVE ASSESSMENT 

